04.08.2010 rlt1060_350g.doc 1 of 2
RLT1060-350G
 TECHNICAL DATA
   High Power Infrared Laser Diode
Lasing wavelength: 1064 nm, typ.
Max. optical power: 350 mW
Package: 9 mm (SOT-148)
PIN CONNECTION:
 1) Laserdiode anode
 2) Laserdiode cathode and photodiode cathode
 3) Photodiode anode
Optical-Electrical Characteristics (Tc = 25°C)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX  UNIT
Lasing Wavelength  λp 1059  1064 1069 nm
Spectrum FWHM λf  0.5 2 nm
Optical Output Power  Po -  350  -  mW
Kink-free Power PK 385   mW
Treshold Current  Iop  50  100 mA
Operation Current  Iop  450  550 mA
Operation Voltage  Vop -  1.7  2.0 V
Beam Divergence  Θ//  8  10  °
Beam Divergence  Θ   28  30 °
Lifetime t 100000   hours
Slope Efficiency  η 0.8 0.9  W/A
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
04.08.2010 rlt1060_350g.doc 2 of 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Tc = 25°C)
CHARACTERISTIC  SYMBOL  RATING  UNIT
Operating Temperature  Top -20 .. +30  °C
Storage Temperature  Tstg -40 .. +80 °C
Lead Soldering Temperatur (<5sec) Tsol +250° °C
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/